## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 617 by Representative Carver

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 7, delete "R.S. 14:68.2.1(A)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 3, after "services;" and before "to" delete "to create the office of child
- 5 support and the office of child welfare;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 6, line 26, after "child" and before "That" delete "support." and insert "welfare."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 7, at the beginning of line 3, delete "support," and insert "welfare,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 7, line 10, after "child" and before "Department" delete "support," and insert
- 12 "welfare,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 7, line 16, after "child" and before "Department" delete "support," and insert
- 15 "welfare,"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 7, line 21, after "child" and before "has" delete "support," and insert "welfare,"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 12, line 8, after "by the" delete the remainder of the line
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 12, line 16, after "funds," delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- 22 line 17 delete "child support" and insert "the Department of Children and Family Services"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 12, delete lines 26 and 27 and insert the following:
- 25 "the office of children and family services Department of Children and Family
- Services within the time and in the manner designated by the office of children and
- 27 family services department and"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 29 On page 13, delete line 12 and insert "made by the office of children an family services in
- 30 the Department"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 13, line 20 after "funds, the" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- 3 of line 21 delete "child support" and insert "department"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 13, delete lines 27 and 28 and insert the following:
- 6 "the office of community services department within the time and in the manner
- designated by the office of community services department and afford such"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 15, delete lines 27 through 29 and on page 16, delete lines 1 through 9
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 16, line 10, after "Section" and before "R.S." delete "8." and insert "7."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 18, line 19, after "Family" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Services,
- 14 office of child support"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>
- On page 18, line 22, after "Section" and before "R.S." delete "9." and insert "8."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 19, line 18, after "Section" and before "R.S." delete "10." and insert "9."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 20 On page 19, line 28, after "Section" and before "R.S." delete "11." and insert "10."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 22 On page 22, delete lines 2 and 3 and insert the following:
- 23 "and strengthen communities so every child grows up safe, stable, and strong. The
- department envisions a future where every child thrives in a safe, stable, and loving
- 25 environment, supported by empowered families and resilient communities."
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- On page 22, line 6, after "and" and before "committed" delete "being" and insert "be"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 29 On page 22, line 9, after "and" and before "communities" insert "in"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 22, line 23, after "functions;" and before "of management" delete "division" and
- 32 insert "office"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 2 On page 25, line 20, after "office" and before "also" insert "shall"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 4 On page 25, line 23, after "support" and before "including" delete "programs," and insert
- 5 "programs pursuant to Title IV-D of the Social Security Act,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 7 On page 25, line 24, after "paternity," delete the remainder of the line
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 9 On page 25, line 25, after "modifying" and before "support" insert "child and medical"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 25, line 28, after "Section" and before "40:34.5" delete "12." and insert "11. R.S."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 27, line 13, after "Section" and before "R.S." delete "13." and insert "12."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 27, line 23, after "Section" and before "R.S." delete "14." and insert "13."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 28, line 9, after "Section" and before "R.S." delete "15." and insert "14."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 31, line 15, after "Department of" and before "will" delete "Children and Family
- 20 Services" and insert "Education"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 37, line 25, after "Section" and before "R.S." delete "16." and insert "15."
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 34</u>
- On page 38, line 3, after "Claims of" delete "the division of support enforcement of"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 39, line 19, after "Section" and before "R.S." delete "17." and insert "16."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- On page 39, line 28, after "Section" and before "R.S." delete "18." and insert "17."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- On page 40, line 1, after "Section" and before "This" delete "19." and insert "18."